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McDougall, Susan

From: Beatrice Filkin [bea_filkin@hotmail.com]
SOUTHWARK PLANNING

Sent: 12 February 2010 14:34 _ DC ADMIN

To: Planning.Enquiries | 5 FEB 2010

Subject: 33 Nutbrook Street s

. 1G

Attachments: ATT00001.txt; 09-AP-2081 33 Nutbrook Street M e

Hello,

My comment on the above application bounced back from the address I had. Is it too late for it
to be included? .
Thanks,

Beatrice

SCANNED ON
15 FEB 2010

From: postmaster@mail.hotmail.com

To: bea_filkin@hotmail.com

Date: Sun, 7 Feb 2010 12:36:36 -0800
Subject: Delivery Status Notification (Failure)

This is an automatically generated Delivery Status Notification.
Delivery to the following recipients failed.

planning_applications@southwark.gov.uk

--Forwarded Message Attachment--

From: bea_filkin@hotmail.com

To: planning_applications@southwark.gov.uk
Subject: 09-AP-2081 33 Nutbrook Street
Date: Sun, 7 Feb 2010 20:36:35 +00Q0

Dear Sonia,
I am writing to object to the above application for change of use.

I do not believe the transport assessment has been carried out adequately. The local roads do
not have capacity to manage a further influx of Sunday parking. The group in question did not
demonstrate an ability to implement any travel plan measures to minimise car journeys during
their temporary illegal use of the site over the summer of 2009.
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R T
Page 2 of 2

I aISo do not believe the applicant has demonstrated a local demand for another church in this
area,

Regards,

Beatrice Filkin

SCANNED ON

15 FEB 201
PLAN IN

70 Nutbrook Street, SE15 4LE

Do you want a Hotmail account? Sign-up now - Free

Not got a Hotmail account? Sign-up now - Free

15/02/2010
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McDougall, Susan

From: Beatrice Filkin [bea_filkin@hotmail.com]

Sent: 07 February 2010 20:37 SOUTHWAR PO
To: planning_applications@southwark.gov.uk °C ADMIN
Subject: 09-AP-2081 33 Nutbrook Street i  13FER 201

. : LSIGNED . ) .
Dear Sonia, : L

I am writing to object to the above application for change of use.

I do not believe the transport assessment has been carried out adequately. The local roads do
not have capacity to manage a further influx of Sunday parking. The group in question did not
demonstrate an ability to implement any travel pian measures to minimise car journeys during
their temporary illegal use of the site over the summer of 2009,

I also do not believe the applicant has demonstrated a local demand for another church in this
area.

Regards,

Beatrice Filkin SCANNED ON

70 Nutbrook Street, SE15 4LE 15 FEB 2019
-“i'f-#:a:m!_g_c;._g_m "

Do you want a Hotmai! account? Sign-up now - Free

15/02/2010
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McDougall, Susan

From: Sujoy Kumar [kumarsujoy@hotmail.com] (NNING ™
Sent: 05 February 2010 22:35
To: Planning.Enquiries

Subject: oppostion to planning application at 33 Howden St.

[alsy ADA)

B
/ SOUTHAARR e

I would like to register my opposition to the planning proposal to change 33 Howden St in
Peckham form a factory building to community centre or place of worship.

1 do so as I believe the impact on parking in the iocal neighbourhood will push demand far and
above the parking capacity for the area. This will lead to great traffic congeiton in an area
where traffic and parked cars has increased year on

year-I have been living here since the eighties-believe me I know. Please don't accept this
planning application-there are already churches on rye lane and planty more around here.
Make the existing facilities better instead.

Sujoy Kumar BA (1st Hons)
Resident 5 Dewar St,SE15.

Please keep my detaills private and confidential.
I do not want them passed on to third parties.

Not got a Hotmail account? Sign-up now - Free

08/02/2010




